To the Director of the U.S. Patient and 103547022 uments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	6-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103547022 uments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Name: AWS Holding AB Internal Address:				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	1143761 11811 98188 11/91 31/7		uments or the new address(es) below.	
Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/28/2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wendy W. Koba. Esq. Internal Address: Street Address::				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name: AWS Holding	AB	
Street Address: Valebergsvagen 277, 5E-427-37	PicoSolve Inc.	Internal Address:_		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/28/2009		alebergsvagen 277, SE-427 37	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		City: Billdal		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		State:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wendy W. Koba, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Springtown State:PA Zip: 18081 Phone Number: 610-346-7112 Fax Number: 610-346-8189 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,327,302 FEB - 2 2009 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		Country: SWEDEN_	Zip:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wendy W. Koba, Esq. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: PO Box 556 City: Springtown State: PA Zip: 18081 Phone Number: 610-346-8189 B. Patent No.(s) 7.327,302 FEB - 2 2009 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	Other			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wendy W. Koba, Esq. Internal Address:		_		
Internal Address: Name: Wendy W. Koba, Esq.	Additional numbers a		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Internal Address:				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: PO Box 556 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State:PA	Name: Wendy W. Koba, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: PO Box 556 City: Springtown State:PA Zip: 18081 Phone Number: 610-346-7112 Fax Number: 610-346-8189 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	Internal Address:			
None required (government interest not affecting title) State:PA		. Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
City: Springtown State:PA Zip: 18081 Phone Number: 610-346-7112 Fax Number: 610-346-8189 Authorized User Name	Street Address: PO Box 556	. ==		
State:PA Zip: 18081 Phone Number: 610-346-7112 Fax Number: 610-346-8189 Authorized User Name		V		
Phone Number: 610-346-7112 Fax Number: 610-346-8189 Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	City: Springtown	8. Payment Info	rmation	
Fax Number: 610-346-8189 Authorized User Name	State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>18081</u>	_		
Fax Number: 610-346-8189 Authorized User Name	Phone Number: 610-346-7112	Danie 14 A	Number	
Email Address: wondwkoha@usa.not	Fax Number: 610-346-8189	mber: <u>610-346-8189</u>		
Email Address. Welldykobal@dsa.net	Email Address: wendykoba@usa.net	Authorized	User Name	
	Surger William		62/65/2009 HJANGI / 60000039 7327362	
Signature Sign	Wendy W. Koba		al number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PICOSOLVE, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address located at 8909 Clearwater Court, Fogelsville, PA 18051 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the owner of rights in certain patents listed in the attached Schedule labeled as Appendix A, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein including know-how relating thereto (the "Patents") and all improvements relating thereto ("Improvements"); and

WHEREAS, Starta Eget Boxen 11629 AB, under change of name to AWS Holding AB, a Private Limited Corporation (organization number 556775-8486) duly organized and operating in good standing under the laws of the nation of Sweden with registered address c/o ÖhrlingspricewaterhouseCoopers AB, P.O Box 20, SE-851 02 SUNDSVALL, Sweden, under change of address to Valebergsvagen 277, SE-427 37 Billdal, Sweden (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective immediately by this document, and in consideration of the sum of \$10,000 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in the United Stated and all foreign countries, in the Patents and the Improvements, and all continuations, divisions, extensions, reexaminations, reissues, and substitutes thereof (including patents applied for or issued in relation to the Improvements), rights of priority under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and

1

PA 1/28/2009 eji 1/28/09

future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder. The Assignor does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the Patents and Improvements hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of the Patents or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon. The Assignor does hereby agree and covenant that upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts where the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the Patents and Improvements, and in connection with any other U.S. or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with the Patents, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon, provided, however, that the Assignor shall have no obligation to incur or bear responsibility for any expense in connection therewith. It is further agreed that all future patent related fees and expenses including all patent maintenance and attorney fees incurred in connection with the Patents will be solely the responsibility of the Assignee.

Signed this 28th day of January, 2009.

Δ	T	Т	F		T	•
•			L.	${}^{\sim}$		٠

ASSIGNOR:

PICOSOLVE, INC.

BY:

Name: Ettore J. Coringrato

Title: Secretary

ATTEST:

Matinis Wes had

ASSIGNEE:

Starta Eget Boxen 11629 AB under change of

name to AWS Holding AB,

RY

Name: Peter Andrekson

2

eji 1/28/19

APPENDIX A

SCHEDULE OF "PATENTS"

Inventor	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Peter Andrekson, Bengt-Erik Olsson, and Mathias Westlund	US	US 7,199,870 B2	x	Polarization independent optical sampling arrangement
Mathias Westlund and Peter Andrekson	US	US 7,327,302 B2	Х	Equivalent time asynchronous sampling arrangement
Mathias Westlund, Peter Andrekson, Henrik Sunnerud, Mats Sköld	US	Pending:Application Number 12/284,195	submitted September 18, 2008	All-optical balanced detection system

TA 1/28/2009 eji 1/28/09

3

RECORDED: 02/02/2009